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May 13, 2013

Mr. Jeff Stansley

Recycle Waste Services, Inc.
5648 Main Street

Sylvania, Ohio 43560

Re: Notice of Violation Rescinded
Class IV Compost Facility 2012 annual report and plan view drawing
Reg. No. 48-C4R-1051

Dear Mr. Stansley;

In a letter dated April 17, 2013, Recycle Waste Services, Inc. (“RWS") composting
facility was issued a notice of violations of OAC Rule 3745-560-03 for failure to submit a
class IV composting facility plan view drawing by February 1, 2013 and of OAC Rule
3745-560-415(C) for not submitting the 2012 annual report. In response to this violation,
you have provided documentation to demonstrate that the 2012 annual report and plan
view drawing were submitted to Ohic EPA on January 17, 2013. Upon further review,
Ohio EPA has determined that RWS Class IV composting facility, Reg. No. 48-C4R-
1051, satisfied the plan view drawing requirement as stated in OAC Rule 3745-580-03
and the annual report requirement as stated in OAC Rule 3745-560-415(C). The notice
of violation issued from this office on April 17, 2013, has been rescinded and removed
from your file.

if you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me by telephone at (614)
728-5344 or by email at barrv.chapman@epa.chio.gov.

Sincerely,
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Barry Chapman

Environmental Specialist

Division of Materials & Waste Management
BC/jm

cc: Sue Hardy, DMWM-NWDO
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